
 Centres : Staff details 

 
S.No Centres Name  and Designation of  

the Scientist/s 

Phone number E-mail ID 

Regular centres 

1 AAU, Anand 

Gujarat 

Dr. Nainesh B. Patel 

Professor (Ento.) 

09998960525 nainesh@aau.in 

Dr.B.L. Raghunandan 

Asst.Prof (Agrl.Micro) 

09972842619 raghumic2@gmail.com 

2 AAU, Jorhat 

Assam 

Dr. D. K. Saikia 

Pr. Scientist (Ento.) 

09954410068 dilip.kr.saikia@gmail.com 

Dr. R. N. Borkakati 
Jr. Scientist (Ento.) 

07002955996 rnbk.agri@gmail.com 

3 ANGRAU, Anakapalle 

Andhra Pradesh 

Dr. M. Visalakshi 

Pr.Scientist (Ento.) 

09618061963 visalamahanthi@yahoo.co.

in 

4 GBPUAT, Pantnagar Dr. Roopali Sharma 
Sr. Research Officer (Pl.Path) 

07830355250 roopalibiocontrol@gmail.c

om 

Dr. Manju Sharma 

Asst.Prof (Pl.Path) 

07088510595 manju_sharma9917@yaho

o.co.in 

5 KAU, Thrissur 

Kerala 

Dr.Madhu Subramanian 
Professor (Ento.) 

09447100151 madhu.s@kau.in 

Dr. Smitha M.S. 
Asst.Professor (Ento.) 

09846493554 smitha.ms@kau.in 

6 MPKV, Pune Dr. Sharad Galande 

Entomologist 

09422986630 smgbiol@gmail.com 

Dr. Santosh More 

Asst. Entomologist 

08329513891 suatharv@rediffmail.com 

7 PAU, Ludhiana Dr. Neelam Joshi 

Pr. Microbiologist 

08146996976 neelamjoshi_01@yahoo.co

.in 

Dr P.S. Shera 

Senior  Entomologist 

09872205425  psshera@pau.edu 

8 PJTSAU, Hyderabad Dr. G. Anitha 

Asst.Prof (Ento.) 

09949997830 saicrpbiocontrol@gmail.co

m 

9 SKUAST, Srinagar Dr. Jamal Ahmad 

Asso. Prof (Ento.) 

09596013043 ahmadj1964@gmail.com 

Dr. Malik Mukhtar 09906726920 drmalikmukhtar@yahoo.co

m 

10 TNAU, Coimbatore Dr. Jeyarajan Nelson 

Prof. (Ento.) 

09442051229 sjn652003@yahoo.co.in 

11 YSPUHF, Solan Dr. P. L. Sharma 

Pr. Scientist (Ento.) 

09418401842 sharma.pl@rediffmail.com 

Dr. S. C. Verma 

Pr. Scientist (Ento.) 

09418828036 scvermaento@gmail.com 

 Contingency centres 

12 CAU, Pasighat Dr. Ajaykumara K.M  

Asst. Prof (Ento.) 

07252027083 ajaykumarakmath@gmai

l.com 

Dr. R.C. Shakywar 

Asst. Prof  (Pl Path) 

07085505874 rcshakywar@gmail.com 
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13 MPUAT, Udaipur Dr. M. K. Mahla  

Prof& Head  (Ento.) 

09829219205 mkmahla@yahoo.co.in 

14 OUAT, Bhubaneswar Dr.T.Samal 

Prof (Ento.) 

09438073235 tribikram.samal@gmail.c

om 

15 UAS  Raichur 

Karnataka 

Dr. Arunkumar Hosamani  

Prof. (Ento) 

09449762175 arent23@gmail.com 

16 ICAR-CISH, Lucknow Dr. Shiv Kant Singh 

Pr.Scientist (Ento.) 

Dr. P.K. Shukla 

Pr.Scientist (Pl Path.) 

09450277360 

09451290652 

singhskkanpur@gmail.co

m 

pksmush@gmail.com 

17 ICAR-CPCRI, 

Kayangulam, Kerala 

Dr. Chandrika Mohan 

Pr.Scientist (Ento) 

09495316960 chandrika.mohan@icar.go

v.in 

Dr. Joseph Rajkumar 

Pr.Scientist (Ento.) 

09447978662 joseph.rajkumar@icar.gov

.in 

Dr K M Anes 

Sientist (Nematology) 

08606381982 anes.meerasahib@icar.go

v.in 

18 ICAR-IIHR, Bangalore Dr.B.R.Jayanthi Mala 

Scientist (Ento.) 

08861767095 jayanthimala@iihr.res.in 

Dr.Radha T.K. 

Senior Scientist  (Micro) 

08792392781 Radha.K@icar.gov.in 

19 ICAR-IIMR, Hyderabad 

(Millets)  

Dr. G. Shyam Prasad 

Pr.Scientist (Ento.) 

09866431157 shyam@millets.res.in 

20 ICAR-IIRR, Hyderabad Dr. Chitra Shanker 

Pr. Scientist (Ento.) 

09441866612 chitrashanker@gmail.com 

Dr. C. Kannan 

Pr. Scientist(Pl Path) 

09425865057 agrikannan@gmail.com 

21 ICAR-IIVR, Varanasi Dr. Jaydeep Halder 

Sr.Scientist (Ento.) 

09453653467 jaydeep.halder@gmail.co

m 

22 ICAR-NCIPM, New 

Delhi 

Dr. Anoop Kumar 

Scientist (Ento.) 

08588090462 anooptiwariento@gmail.c

om 

Dr Jitendra Singh 

Pr.Scientist (Ento.) 

8743005643 drjsbsingh@gmail.com 

23 DRYSRUH, Ambajipeta 

Andhra Pradesh 

Dr.N.B.V.Chalapathi Rao 

Pr. Scientist(Ento.) 

09849769231 chalapathirao73@gmail.c

om 

Mrs B. Neeraja  

Asst.Prof (Pl.Path.) 

08985435304 neeru.boddepalli@gmail.c

om 

24 IGKV, Raipur 

 

Dr. Jayalakshmi Ganguli 

Assoc.Prof (Ento) 

09827891566 jayaganguli@yahoo.com 

25 KAU, Kumarakom 

Kerala 

Dr. Sible George Varghese 

Asst. Prof (Pl path) 

09497647830 sible.gv@kau.in 

26 KAU, Vellayani Dr Reji Rani, O.P 

Assoc. Prof .(Entomology) 

09446378182 rejiniop@gmail.com 

27 UBKV, Pundibari, 

West Bengal 

Dr. S. K. Sahoo 

Assoc Prof (Ento.) 

09647255868 

 

shyamalsahoo@gmail.co

m 

Dr.Anamika Debnath 

Asst.Prof (Pl Path) 

09474827173 dr.anamikadebnath@redif

fmail.com 

Debanjan Chakraborty 

Asst Prof (Ento.) 

09647800589 debanjan.ubkv@gmail.co

m 
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Moulita Chatterjee 

Asst Prof (Ento.) 

09679350517 moumita.2014@gmail.co

m 

Biswajit Patra  

Asst Prof (Ento.) 

09547152202 biswa.kris@gmail.com 

 Voluntary Centres 

28 Sun Agro Pvt Ltd, 

Chennai 

Dr. S. Sithanantham 

Director, Sun Agro, 

Chennai 

09884104036 sithanantham@yahoo.co

m 

29 PDKV, Akola Dr. D.B Undirwade 

Prof and Head (Ento) 

09850819992 hdentomology@gmail.co

m 

30 SKUAST-Jammu Dr. Reena 

Sr.Scientist (Ento) 

09419153105 bkreena12@gmail.com 

31 Nagaland University  Dr. Daiho 

Prof and Head(Pl.Path) 

09436004739 aleminla@nagalanduniver

sity.ac.in 

Dr. M. Aleminla Ao  

Prof (Ento.) 

09436004490 daiho_2004@yahoo.co.in 

32 UHAS, Shivamogga, 

Karnataka 

Dr. S..Pradeep 

Prof (Ento.) 

Dr.Ravindra 

Prof.(Pl Path.) 

09663977455 

09900300245 

drpradeepent@rediffmail.

com 

ravindranema@gmai.com 

33 DRYSRUH, Citrus  

Research Station, 

Tirupati.  AP 

Dr.Srinivasa Reddy 

Sr.Scientist (Ento.) 

09440572070 dsr2020@gmail.com 

34  ICAR-SBI, Coimbatore 

 

Dr. N.Geetha 

Pr.Scientist (Ento) 

Dr.P.Malathi 

Pr.Scientist (Pl Path) 

09442076920 

09487022404 

mvsbi@yahoo.com 

emalathi@yahoo.com 

35 WNC-ICAR-IIMR , 

Hyderabad 
Dr.J.C.Sekhar 

Pr.Scientist (Ento.) 

09908600340 jcswnc@rediffmail.com 

36 NIPHM, Hyderabad Ms.N.Lavanya 

Scientific Officer (Ento) 

Dr. S. Jesu Rajan 

Scientific Officer (Ento.) 

08978778708 

09704514603 

16lkiran@gmail.com 

sjrajan83@gmail.com 

37 ICAR- NRRI, Cuttack   Mr.Annamalai M 

Scientist (Ento.) 

08695241420 annamalaiagriento@gmail

.com 

Dr. Aravindan S 

Scientist (Pl Path.) 

09337997597 

07538995223 

aravindgobi@gmail.com 
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